

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR N.J. JAMADAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16846/2012

SULOCHANA A.R.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

W.H.BRADY AND CO.LTD

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narendra Kumar Goyal, Adv.
Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avinash Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete.

The learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted, as a last chance.

List on 7.12.2012.

| | | (N.J. JAMADAR) |
| | | REGISTRAR |