

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16846/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23.8.2011/2.9.2011 in SCA NO. 14926 of 2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SULOCHANA A.R. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

W.H.BRADY AND CO.LTD Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.(not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nachiketa Joshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, learned counsel for the respondent submits that the petitioner has challenged the impugned order in intra-court appeal before the High Court.

In view of the above statement, we are satisfied that this is not a fit case where we should exercise our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

| |(Indu Pokhriyal)  
| |Court Master

|  
|